Ministry of
BRITISH Transportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |

GUIDE SECTION INTRODUCTORY NOTE

Custom Guide Sign Ordering

Custom Guide Signs (samples shown below) require a sign record. Submit a Custom Sign Design
Request order form H 0172-1 (available as an INSERT in this catalogue and online at the Minis-
try intranet site at http:/gww.th.gov.bc.ca/forms/search.aspx) to the Provincial Sign Program. Refer to
the INTRODUCTION for further information on Custom Sign ordering.
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Custom Guide Signs
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See Custom Guide Sign Ordering (GUIDE SECTION INTRODUCTORY NOTE).
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Sign Item Number Description Page
G-007-1 (Street Name) - Side Mount 1
G-007-1x (Street Name) - Side Mount 1
G-007-2-OH Single (Street Name) - Overhead 1
G-007-2-OH-x Single (Street Name) - Overhead 1
G-007-3-OH Double (Street Name) - Overhead 2
G-007-3-OH-x Double (Street Name) - Overhead 2
G-007-4-OH Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and Double Directional ARROW 2
G-007-4-OHx Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and Double Directional ARROW 2
G-007-5L-OH Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and LEFT Directional ARROW 3
G-007-5L-OHx Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and LEFT Directional ARROW 3
G-007-5R-OH Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and RIGHT Directional ARROW 3
G-007-5R-OHx Overhead Guide, shield with Cardinal and RIGHT Directional ARROW 3
G-008-1A Single (Street Name) Ahead - Side Mount 4
G-008-1Ax Single (Street Name) Ahead - Side Mount 4
G-008-2A Double (Street Names) () ARROWS Ahead - Side Mount 4
G-008-2Ax Double (Street Names) ( ) ARROWS Ahead - Side Mount 4
G-009 Geographical Feature 5
G-009-x Geographical Feature 5
G-011-1 Trans Canada Route Marker 5
G-011-1x Trans Canada Route Marker 5
G-011-2 BC Variable Route Marker Shield (Standard) 6
G-011-2x BC Variable Route Marker Shield (Standard) 6
G-011-2W BC Variable Route Marker Shield (Wide) 6
G-011-2Wx BC Variable Route Marker Shield (Wide) 6
G-011-3 Crowsnest Hwy 3 Shield 7
G-011-3x Crowsnest Hwy 3 Shield 7
G-011-4 Yellowhead Shield 7
G-011-4x Yellowhead Shield 7
G-011-5 Nisga'a Highway Shield 8
G-011-5x Nisga'a Highway Shield 8
G-011-5T Nisga'a Highway tab 8
G-011-5Tx Nisga'a Highway tab 8
G-011-TaA AHEAD ARROW tab 9
G-011-TaA-x AHEAD ARROW tab 9
G-011-TaL-1 AHEAD-LEFT ARROW tab 9
G-011-TaL-1x AHEAD-LEFT ARROW tab 9
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Sign Item Number Description

G-011-TalL-2
G-011-TalL-2x
G-011-TaL-3
G-011-TalL-3x
G-011-TaLR
G-011-TaLR-x
G-011-TaR-1
G-011-TaR-1x
G-011-TaR-2
G-011-TaR-2x
G-011-TaR-3
G-011-TaR-3x
G-011-Tb1
G-011-Tb1-x
G-011-Tc1
G-011-Tc1-x
G-011-Tc2
G-011-Tc2-x
G-011-Tc3
G-011-Tc3-x
G-011-Tc4
G-011-Tc4-x
G-011-Td
G-011-Tdx
G-011-Te
G-011-Tex
G-011-Tf
G-011-Tfx
G-011-Tg
G-011-Tgx
G-011-Th1
G-011-Th1-x
G-011-Th2
G-011-Th2-x
G-011-Tbh2
G-011-Th2-x

AHEAD-LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab
AHEAD-LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab
LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab

LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW tab
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW tab
AHEAD-RIGHT ARROW tab
AHEAD-RIGHT ARROW tab
AHEAD-RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab
AHEAD-RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab
RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab

RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab

JCT tab

JCT tab

East tab

East tab

West tab

West tab

North tab

North tab

South tab

South tab

By-Pass tab

By-Pass tab

Business tab

Business tab

Ends tab

Ends tab

To tab

Totab

()00 m tab

()00 m tab

() km tab

() km tab

Junction tab

Junction tab

Page

o}

O OV VU VW OV OV VUV VWV VWV VOV V VUV VWV VOV V V VUV VWV VOV V VUV V VWV VOV VOV VWV VWV V OV V VOV ©V ©V VvV OL©

I1TOC CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program

Updated November 2023



BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

Table of Contents

SECTION 7.0 |

Sign Item Number

G-030-1
G-030-1x
G-030-1T
G-030-1Tx
G-030-2
G-030-2x
G-034
G-034-x
G-034-Ta
G-034-Tax
G-034-Tb1
G-034-Tb1-x
G-034-Tbh2
G-034-Tb2-x
G-035
G-035-x
G-050-1
G-050-1x
G-050-1xx
G-050-2
G-050-2x
G-050-2xx
G-050-3
G-050-4
G-050-5
G-050-5x
G-050-5xx
G-050-6
G-050-6T
G-050-7
G-050-7x
G-050-7T
G-050-7Tx
G-050-8
G-050-Taxx
G-050-Tb

Description Page
H Hospital 10
H Hospital 10
(Hospital Name) tab 10
(Hospital Name) tab 10
Medical Clinic 11
Medical Clinic 11
First Aid symbol 11
First Aid symbol 11
First Aid Post 12
First Aid Post 12
Emergency 24 hours tab 12
Emergency 24 hours tab 12
Emergency hours of operation tab 12
Emergency hours of operation tab 12
Police 12
Police 12
Wayfinding Series: Commercial Airport 13
Wayfinding Series: Commercial Airport 13
Wayfinding Series: Commercial Airport 13
Wayfinding Series: Airport without Jet Service 14
Wayfinding Series: Airport without Jet Service 14
Wayfinding Series: Airport without Jet Service 14
Float Plane symbol 14
Helicopter symbol 15
Wayfinding Series: Passenger Ferry 15
Wayfinding Series: Passenger Ferry 15
Wayfinding Series: Passenger Ferry 15
Cargo Ferry symbol 15
Cargo Ferry tab 16
Cruise Ship symbol Cruise Ship 16
Cruise Ship symbol Cruise Ship 16
Use () Street Direction Cardinal tab 17
Use () Street Direction Cardinal tab 17
Train Station symbol 17
Wayfinding Series Tab: “Next Exit” (Freeway Use Only) 18
Wayfinding Series Tab: Single Line Destination 18
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Sign Item Number Description Page
G-050-Tbx Wayfinding Series Tab: Single Line Destination 18
G-050-Thxx Wayfinding Series Tab: Single Line Destination 18
G-050-Tc Wayfinding Series Tab: Double Line Destination 19
G-050-Tex Wayfinding Series Tab: Double Line Destination 19
G-050-Texx Wayfinding Series Tab: Double Line Destination 19
G-050-Td Wayfinding Series Tab: “TO” 19
G-050-Tdx Wayfinding Series Tab: “TO” 19
G-050-Tdxx Wayfinding Series Tab: “TO” 19
G-062 Parking symbol (P) 20
G-065-1 Bus symbol Park & Ride 20
G-065-1x Bus symbol Park & Ride 20
G-065-2 Carpool symbol Park & Pool 21
G-065-2x Carpool symbol Park & Pool 21
G-065-3 Park & Pool guide sign 21
G-065-3x Park & Pool guide sign 21
G-065-3xx Park & Pool guide sign 21
G-065-3-Ta Park & Pool guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 22
G-065-3-Tax Park & Pool guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 22
G-065-3-Taxx Park & Pool guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 22
G-065-4 Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign 22
G-065-4x Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign 22
G-065-4xx Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign 22
G-065-4-Ta Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 23
G-065-4-Tax Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 23
G-065-4-Taxx Commercial Vehicle Parking Area guide sign TAB Passenger Vehicles Only 23
G-072 Follow U-Turn Route 23
G-072-x Follow U-Turn Route 23
G-073-A U-Turn Route AHEAD ARROW 24
G-073-Ax U-Turn Route AHEAD ARROW 24
G-073-L U-Turn Route LEFT ARROW 24
G-073-Lx U-Turn Route LEFT ARROW 24
G-073-R U-Turn Route RIGHT ARROW 25
G-073-Rx U-Turn Route RIGHT ARROW 25
G-073-T Use ( )Rd tab 25
G-073-Tx Use ( ) Rd tab 25
G-075 No Thru Road (Dead End) symbol 26
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Sign Item Number Description Page
G-075-T Dead End tab 26
G-092-L Frontage Rd LEFT ARROW 27
G-092-R Frontage Rd RIGHT ARROW 27
G-094-A Business Frontage Rd AHEAD ARROW 28
G-094-L Business Frontage Rd LEFT ARROW 28
G-094-R Business Frontage Rd RIGHT ARROW 29
G-096-A Business Centre AHEAD ARROW 29
G-096-L Business Centre LEFT ARROW 30
G-096-R Business Centre RIGHT ARROW 30
G-098-A Exhibition Grounds Ahead 31
G-098-L Exhibition Grounds - Left 31
G-098-R Exhibition Grounds - Right 32
G-098-Ta Exhibition Grounds Tab - Single Line 32
G-098-Tb Exhibition Grounds Tab - Two Lines 33
G-100-1 AHEAD ARROW tab 34
G-100-1x AHEAD ARROW tab 34
G-100-2 ( ) km AHEAD ARROW tab 34
G-100-2x ( ) km AHEAD ARROW tab 34
G-100-3 DOUBLE ARROW tab 34
G-100-3x DOUBLE ARROW tab 34
G-100-4 LEFT/RIGHT ARROW tab 34
G-100-4x LEFT/RIGHT ARROW tab 34
G-100-5 ( ) km LEFT ARROW tab 34
G-100-5x ( ) km LEFT ARROW tab 34
G-100-6 LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-6x LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-7 ( ) km LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-7x ( ) km LEFT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-8 ( ) km RIGHT ARROW tab 34
G-100-8x ( ) km RIGHT ARROW tab 34
G-100-9 RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-9x RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-10 ( ) km RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-10x ( ) km RIGHT ANGLED ARROW tab 34
G-100-11 ()00 m tab 34
G-100-11x ()00 m tab 34
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Sign Item Number

G-100-12
G-100-12x
G-103-1
G-103-2
G-104
G-105
G-107-1
G-107-2
G-110
G-110-A
G-110-L
G-110-R
G-112-A
G-112-L
G-112-R
G-131-EL-u
G-131-EL
G-131-EL-x

Description

() km tab

() km tab

Exit RIGHT ANGLED 30 Degree ARROW
Exit RIGHT ANGLED 45 Degree ARROW
km Reference marker

Freeway Entrance

Freeway Begins

Freeway Ends

Truck Entrance ( )00 m

Truck Entrance AHEAD ARROW

Truck Entrance LEFT ARROW

Truck Entrance RIGHT ARROW

Truck Exit AHEAD ARROW

Truck Exit LEFT ARROW

Truck Exit RIGHT ARROW

Electronic SCALE OPEN / CLOSED Sign
Electronic SCALE OPEN / CLOSED Sign
Electronic SCALE OPEN / CLOSED Sign

Exit (Number)

Page
34
34
34
35
35
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
41
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| 025 AlFlatbar |

| Ext Aluminum |

U Chua Rre

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-1 WTS*x 152 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-007-1x WTS* x 228 1 - Arterial

NOTE: Side-mount. G-007-1 uses 0.25 Al Flatbar, G-007-1x uses Ext Aluminum.

*Sign width-to-suit based on character count.

0.081 Aluminum |

Colastream rd

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-2 OH WTS* x 300 9 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-007-2 OH-x WTS* x 400 9 - Arterial

NOTE: Overhead-mount (OH).
*Sign width-to-suit based on character count.

Updated November 2023
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[ 0.081 Aluminum |

(

<€ P3cific way

Beach rd &

o J
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-3 OH WTS* x 450 9 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-007-3 OH-x WTS* x 600 9 - Arterial

NOTE: Double direction overhead-mount (OH).
*Sign width-to-suit based on character count.

0.081 Aluminum |

{Sample Layout)

(#1} (#2) (#1)

Cardinal | | Custom | | Cardinal (#1) When ordering this sign, simply define
R S which cardinal direction Is required...

! Route
« | Marker | » (#2) Then, select which type/shape of
! Shield ; route marker Is needed. Examples bel ow:

16 UUUU 7] .
C] BEWH

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-4 OH 1220 x 405 9 STOE Local Road / Low Speed (Overhead)
G-007-4 OH-x 1830x 610 9 STOE Arterial (Overhead)

NOTE: Overhead Sign Application Only.

2 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program Updated November 2023
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[ 0.081 Aluminum |

(Sample Layout)

(#1) (#2)

(#1) When erdering this sign, simply define
which cardinal direction is required...

(#2) Then, select which type/shape of
route marker is needed. Examples below:

WLDUU%Mﬁ
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-5L OH 915 x 405 9 STOE Local Road / Low Speed (Overhead)
G-007-5L OH-x 1372x 610 9 STOE Arterial (Overhead)

NOTE: Overhead Sign Application Only.

0.081 Aluminum

SOUTH

-

(Sample Layout)

(#2) (#1)

i Custom

(#1) When ordering this sign, simply define
+ Route

which cardinal direction is required...
(#2) Then, select which type/shape of
route marker is needed. Examples bel ow:

| Cardinal |

i\ Marker

216:(8] T ©9) BA v
59 0 B © @
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-007-5R OH 915 x 405 9 STOE Local Road / Low Speed (Overhead)
G-007-5R OH-x 1372x610 9 STOE Arterial (Overhead)

NOTE: Overhead Sign Application Only.
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0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

McBride or
A EAD

A
Sign Item Dimensions Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-008-1A WTS* x 405 3 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-008-1Ax WTS*x 610 3 - Arterial to Freeway

NOTE: Single Street Ahead series. Side-mount. *Sign width-to-suit based on character count.

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-008-2A WTS*x 610 3 - Arterial or Expressway
G-008-2Ax WTS*x 915 3 - Freeway

NOTE: Double Street Ahead series. Side mount. *Sign width-to-suit based on character count.

4 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-009 WTS* x 405 3 - Expressway
G-009-x WTS*x 610 3 - Freeway
NOTE: Geographical feature.
*Sign width-to-suit based on character count.
0.081 Aluminum |
I’ s .
TRANS-CANADA TRANS-CANADA
A6 iy
i &R /
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-1 450 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-1x 600 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway

NOTE: Specify Highway 1 or 16 when ordering.

Updated November 2023
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[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sz
B.C.
Variable Number
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-2 510x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-2x 765 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway

NOTE: Specify Highway number when ordering / Shields with more than 2 characters must use G-011-2W format.

0.081 Aluminum |

Variable Number

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-2W 765 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-2Wx 1147 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway

NOTE: Three character format examples: Hwy 101, 118, 395 / Specify Highway number when ordering.

6 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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| 0.081 Aluminum |

B.C.

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-3 510x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-3x 765 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway
0.081 Aluminum |

| YELLOWHEAD | YELLOWHEAD [
B.C L] B.C.

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-4 510 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-4x 765 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway

NOTE: Specify Highway 5 or 16 when ordering.

Updated November 2023
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| 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-5 510x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-5x 765 x 900 1 - Expressway or Freeway
0.081 Aluminum

NISGA'A
>

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-5T 450 x 300 1 SPM Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-5Tx 600 x 300 1 SPM Expressway or Freeway

8 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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[ 0.081 Aluminum |

G-011-TaA G-011-TaL-1 G-011-TaL-2 G-011-TaL-3 G-011-TaLR G-011-TaR-1 G-011-TaR-2
G-011-TaA-x G-011-TaL-1x G-011-TaL-2x G-011-TaL-3x G-011-TaLR-x G-011-TaR-1x G-011-TaR-2x
G-011-TaR-3 G-011-Tb1 G-011-Tc1 G-011-Tc2 G-011-Tc3 G-011-Tc4 G-011-Td

G-011-TaR-3x G-011-Tb1-x G-011-Tc1-x G-011-Tc2-x G-011-Tc3-x G-011-Tc4-x G-011-Td-x
r %)
BUSINESS| [ENDS| | TO | |400m| |2 km
\
G-011-Te G-011-Tf G-011-Tg G-011-Th1 G-011-Th2
G-011-Te-x G-011-Tf-x G-011-Tg-x G-011-Th1-x G-011-Th2-x
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011 Tabs 450 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-x Tabs 600 x 300 1 - Expressway or Freeway

NOTE: Provide the individual tab number by size when placing order.

0.081 Aluminum |

P

Sign Item Dimensions Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-011-Tb2 900 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-011-Tb2-x 1200 x 450 1 - Expressway or Freeway
NOTE: Tab for double (side-by-side) route marker placement.
Updated November 2023
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| 0.081 Aluminum | 7 =S,
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
A3 S
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-030-1 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-030-1x 750 x 750 1 STOE Expressway
0.081 Aluminum |
‘g \
e
Q?\J B
QUIE
. o]
0 : -
Memorial
L T
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-030-1T 600 x 450 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-030-1Tx 750 x 450 1 STOE Expressway

10 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum | 7z N\
For Use With:
M E D I CA L a-100 Anow,
Series Tabs
A3 S
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-030-2 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-030-2x 750 x 750 1 STOE Expressway
0.081 Aluminum
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-034 600 x 600 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-034-x 750 x 750 1 STOE Expressway

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

[ FIRST AlD
POST |
Jﬁ FIRSTAID B EMERGENCY [l EMERGENCY
) POST 24 hours 9 A =5 Pi
EMERGENCY
24 hours G-034-Ta G-034-Tb1 G-034-Tb2
i G-034-Tax G-034-Tb1-x G-034-Th2-x
Typical tab
configuration for
G-034 Series.
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-034 Tabs 600 x 300 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-034-xTabs | 750x300 1 STOE Expressway

NOTE: Provide the individual tab number by size when placing order.
G-034-Ta is placed on top of G-034 as illustrated.

0.081 Aluminum |

For Use With:

\:>

OLIC

G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-035 600 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-035-x 750 x 400 1 STOE Expressway

12 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

l. o

“ G-050-Tb
!. G-050-Ta

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-1 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-1x 750 x 750 1 STOE Arterial / Expressway
G-050-1xx 900 x 900 1 STOE Freeway
0.081 Aluminum
G-050-2
Qualicum [ a
Beach
NEXTEXIT| G-050-Ta
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-2 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-2x 750 x 750 1 STOE Arterial / Freeway
G-050-2xx 900 x 900 1 STOE Expressway

Updated November 2023
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Ministry of

BRITISH | lransportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |
[ 0.081 Aluminum | 72 S
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-3 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
0.081 Aluminum | 2 =
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
i3
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-4 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial

14 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of
Transportation

BRITISH
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |
[ 0.081 Aluminum |
ﬁ o
Bowen [EEelLns
Island
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-5 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-5x 750 x 750 1 STOE Arterial / Expressway
G-050-5xx 900 x 900 1 STOE Freeway
0.081 Aluminum | 7 =
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
AE
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-6 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-6T 600 x 450 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
0.081 Aluminum 7~ R
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
\ ’
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-7 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-050-7x 750 x 750 1 - Expressway

16 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH

COLUMBIA SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

USE

Pender Streef
WEST

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-7T 600 x 450 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-050-7Tx 750 x 450 1 - Expressway
0.081 Aluminum | Vs )
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
i3
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-8 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial

Updated November 2023
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Ministry of

BRITISH Transportation

COLUMBIA

and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

G-050-1
Vancouver [egeEae
NEXTEXIT| G-o0s50Ta
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-Taxx 900 x 400 1 STOE Freeway

| 0.081 Aluminum |

1[0} GosoTd
G-050-1
Vancouver [eRiElgRIe
NEXT EXIT| c-o0so-ta
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-Tb 600 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-Tbx 750 x 400 1 STOE Arterial / Expressway
G-050-Thxx 900 x 400 1 STOE

NOTE: Text to be specified when ordering

18 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

G-050-2 0 I .
WITEITT  G-050-Tc
exc Beach
NEXTEXIT| c-os50-Ta
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-Tc 600 x 400 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-Tcx 750 x 450 1 STOE Arterial / Expressway
G-050-Texx 900 x 600 1 STOE Freeway

NOTE: Text to be specified when ordering

| 0.081 Aluminum |

1o |
G-050-1
EUMNTId G-050-Tb
NEXTEXIT| G-0s0-Ta
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-050-Td 600 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
G-050-Tdx 750 x 300 1 STOE Arterial / Expressway
G-050-Tdxx 900 x 400 1 STOE Freeway

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

s

i3
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-062 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
0.081 Aluminum
For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-065-1 600 x 900 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-1x 750 x 1200 1 - Expressway

NOTE: Refer to I-111 Series in the Information Section for related Carpool information signs.

20 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

For Use With:
G-100 Arrow
Series Tabs
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-065-2 600 x 900 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-2x 750 x 1200 1 - Expressway

NOTE: Refer to I-111 Series in the Information Section for related Carpool information signs.

0.081 Aluminum

p

PARK
| & POOL |
| PASSENGER
VEHICLES G-065-3-Ta PA R K
ONLY
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity Colour Approval Typical
Number (WxH)mm | (ASTM Type) “ Required Application
G-065-3 600 x 600 1 G/W - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-3x 750 x 750 1 G/W STOE Expressway
G-065-3xx | 900 x 900 1 G/W STOE Freeway / Special Application

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

| 0.081 Aluminum |

=

3

@ G-065-3

PASSENGER

PARK
2 POOL | VEHICLES
PASSENGER |
o | G ONLY
ONLY
Sign Item | Dimensions | Reflectivity Colour Approval Typical
Number (Wx H) mm | (ASTM Type) Required Application
G-065-3-Ta | 600 x 300 1 B/W - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-3Tax | 750 x450 1 B/W STOE Expressway
G-065-3-Taxx | 900 x 600 1 B/W STOE Freeway / Special Application

0.081 Aluminum

G-065-4
[commERCIAL|
VEHICLES G-065-4-Ta
ONLY

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity Colour Approval Typical

Number (WxH)mm | (ASTM Type) Required Application

G-065-4 600 x 600 1 G/W - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-4x 750x 750 1 G/W STOE Expressway
G-065-4xx | 900 x 900 1 G/W STOE Freeway / Special Application

22 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of
BRITISH Transportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

COMMERCIAL
VEHICLES

COMMERCIAL|

VEHICLES | G-065-4-Ta 0 N LY

Sign Iltem | Dimensions | Reflectivity Colour Approval Typical
Number (WxH) mm | (ASTM Type) Required Application
G-065-4-Ta | 600x 300 1 B/W - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-065-4-Tax | 750x 450 1 B/W STOE Expressway
G-065-4-Taxx | 900 x 600 1 B/W STOE Freeway / Special Application

0.081 Aluminum

FOLLOW
U-TURN
ROUTE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-072 750x 750 1 STOE Arterial
G-072-x 900 x 900 1 STOE Expressway
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation

and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-073-A 750 x 750 1 STOE Arterial
G-073-Ax 900 x 900 1 STOE Expressway
0.081 Aluminum

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-073-L 750x 750 1 STOE Arterial
G-073-Lx 900 x 900 1 STOE Expressway

24 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH

COLUMBIA SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-073-R 750 x 750 1 STOE Arterial
G-073-Rx 900 x 900 1 STOE Expressway
0.081 Aluminum

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-073-T 750 x 450 1 STOE Arterial
G-073-Tx 900 x 600 1 STOE Expressway

Updated November 2023
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Ministry of

BRITISH Transportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |
| 0.081 Aluminum | i N

b
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-075 600 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

D EN

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-075-T 600 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

26 CATALOGUE OF STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNS | British Columbia Provincial Sign Program
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

Va

AS

FRONTAGE

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-092-L 1220x 610 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

Va

A

FRONTAGE RD

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-092-R 1220x 610 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation

and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

7

A BUSINESS
| FRONTAGE

i)

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-094-A 1220x 610 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

7

<= BUSINESS
|FRONTAGE

i)

/|

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-094-L 1220x 610 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation

and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

0.081 Aluminum
or Ext Aluminum

Va

BUSINES

|FRONTAGE

N\

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-094-R 1220x 610 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

BUSINESS
CENTRE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-096-A 750 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

BUSINESS

CENTRE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-096-L 750 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

BUSINESS

CENTRE

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-096-R 750 x 600 1 - Local Road / Low Speed
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH

COLUMBIA SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

EXHIBITION
GROUNDS

- G-098-Ta / G-098-Tb
KAMLOOPS ||urisndion

EXHIBITION

GROUNDS |jefi:Ny

*

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-098-A 750 x 600 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

EXHIBITION
GROUNDS

G-098-Ta / G-098-Th
KAMLOOPS ([Eeainati

EXHIBITION

DR G-098-L
h

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-098-L 750 x 600 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

G-098-Ta / G-098-Tb

EXHIBITION

HANLOOPS | prsestsy G R 0 U N D S
EXHIBITION
GROUNDS  |[eguz:3
ﬁ
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-098-R 750 x 600 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed
0.081 Aluminum
KAMLOOPS |Jegdae
EXHIBITION
GROUNDS |JcRu:BVIV
ﬁ
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-098-Ta 750 x 300 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed
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Ministry of
BRITISH Transportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

EXHIBITION
O G-098-A/LR

—

G-098-Tb

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-098-Tb 750 x 400 1 STOE Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation

and Infrastructure

SECTION

7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

' ' |
G-100-1 G-100-2 G-100-3 G-100-4
- =) - = 7 S
V[wJ[® 1521
G-100-5 G-100-6 G-100-7 G-100-8
G-100-9 G-100-10x G-100-11 G-100-12
Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-100 Tabs 600 x 300 1 - Local Road / Low Speed or Arterial
G-100-x Tabs 750 x 300 1 - Expressway
G-100-xxTabs | 900 x 450 1 - Freeway

NOTE: Provide the individual tab number when placing order. Match parent sign width.

| 0.081 Aluminum |

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-103-1 1830x 1220 3 - Expressway or Freeway
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH

COLUMBIA SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

\|

/|

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-103-2 1830 x 1220 3 - Expressway or Freeway

0.081 Aluminum

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-104 200 x *HTS 1 - Arterial to Freeway

NOTE: *Sign height-to-suit based on character count.

Updated November 2023
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

| 0.081 Aluminum |

7

FREEWAY

ENTRANCE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-105 750 x 450 3 STOE Freeway (On Ramps)

Ext Aluminum

REEWAY
BEGINS

Sign Item Dimensions Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-107-1 2440x 1220 3 STOE Expressway or Freeway
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

| Ext Aluminum |

FREEWAY
ENDS

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-107-2 2440x 1220 3 STOE Expressway or Freeway

0.081 Aluminum

TRUCK
ENTRANCE

2100m

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-110 750 x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed to Arterial

Updated November 2023
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Ministry of
BRITISH Transportation
COLUMBIA | and Infrastructure SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

TRUCK
ENTRANCE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-110-A 750x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed to Arterial

0.081 Aluminum

TRUCK
ENTRANCE

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-110-L 750 x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed to Arterial
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

SECTION 7.0 |

TRUCK
ENTRANCE

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-110-R 750x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed to Arterial

0.081 Aluminum

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-112-A 750x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ministry of

Transportation

and Infrastructure

SECTION 7.0 |

[ 0.081 Aluminum |

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-112-L 750 x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed

0.081 Aluminum

Sign Item Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT
Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-112-R 750x 750 3 STOE Local Road / Low Speed
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Ministry of
Transportation
and Infrastructure

BRITISH

COLUMBIA SECTION 7.0 |

| Ext. Aluminum |

Sign ltem Dimensions | Reflectivity MoT Typical

Number (W x H) mm ASTM Type Approval Application
G-131-EL-u 2440 x 1220 9 STOE Local Road / Low Speed or Overhead
G-131-EL 2440 x 1525 9 STOE Arterial
G-131-EL-x 3050 x 1830 9 STOE Expressway

Flush mounted LED box is 1321mm x 508mm (52" x 20”).
LED box should be mounted with 64mm (2.5”) aluminum angle.

0.081 Aluminum |
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